Catalog Aug. 2016
PRODUCTS CATALOG
02 03
UNILOK was established in 1984.
We have distinguished ourselves in the design and
manufacturing of a high performance "Twin Ferrule
Compression Tube Fittings"and "Instrumentation
Valves" range.

Testing
Important Notification
How To Order
Bonnet Specification
192
193
193
193
193
193
194
194
CONTENTS
192 193
Pressure rating up to 6000psig (413bar) @38℃(100℉)
Temperature rating from -53℃(-65℉) to 232℃(450℉) with standard PTFE packing, up to 648℃(1200℉) with Grafoil
packing
Hardened stem threads and one piece of bar stock or forged body for long cycle life
Bonnet stop pin prevents accidental handle back-out
Non-rotating stem for leak-tight shut-off and long cycle life
Burr-free internal surface
Manifold feature a 4:1 safety factor
2-1/8"(54mm) port centerline dimension for proper alignment
Features
Stop Pin
Prevent accidental handle back-out
High Strength Body
one piece bar stock or forged body
Excellent finish Internal Surface
eliminate potential leakage from the seat
during service life
2-1/8" (54mm) Port Centerline
ensure proper instrument alignment
Materials of Construction
UNILOK valves are comply with NACE MR- 0175/ISO 15156
for sour oilfield application or NACE MR-0103 for petroleum
refining operations.
To order, add-N to the end of part number.
UNILOK valves are free from machine oils, loose particles
and grease throughout the close cleaning process.
Sour Environment Services
Cleaning
2 Way Manifolds - Static pressure and liquid level
applications
3 & 5 Way Manifolds - Most differential pressure
transmitters with both female and flange process
impulse line connections
Every valve is 100% factory tested with air and nitrogen at
1000psig(69bar) for leakage at the seat and packing. Each
test is performed to a maximum allowable leak rate of
0.1scc/min.
Hydrostatic shell test to be performed at 1.5 time of the
working pressure is available as optional
Proper installation, materials compatibility, operation
and maintenance of these valves are the responsibility
of the user. The total system design must be taken into
consideration to ensure optimal performance and safety.
The packing adjustment may be required during the
valve’s service life.
Application
Testing
Important Notification
No. Description Materials
1 Body 316SS
2 Stem 316SS
3 Spindle Bushing 316SS
4 Packing Ring 316SS
5 Packing PTFE
6 Gland 316SS
7 Valve Nut 304SS
8 Bar Handle 304SS
9 Stem 316SS
10 Bonnet 316SS

UNILOK VM series manifolds valves are ordered by part
number as shown below.
How To Order
Bonnet Specification
Example: The following part number, VMR2A-08N-SS  is
designated for VMR series manifolds valve with both 1/2"
Female NPT Threads, 316SS, PTFE packing.
UNILOK
Valve
Valve
Type
Bonnet
Number &
Configuration
Connection
Size
Body
Materials
Packing
Type
NACE
V MR 08N SS2A
Small Bonnet Valve
Orifice - 3.2
Large Bonnet Valve
Orifice - 6.4
Medium Bonnet Valve
Orifice - 5.0
Bar Handles
stainless steel
Packing Bolts
stem packing
 adjustment
Hardened Stem
Threads
long cycle life
PTFE Packing
isolation from
process
Vee Stem
non-rotating
Valve Type
MR Remote Mounting
MD Direct Mounting
MFL
Direct Mounting
with Single Flange
MFLD
Direct Mounting
with Double Flanges
Bonnet Valve Number & Configuration
2 2 Way
3 3 Way
5 5 Way
Body Materials
SS 316SS
MO Alloy 400
Connection Size
Pipe Size Designation (NPT)
Pipe Size 1/2 1/4
Designator 08N 04N
Packing Materials
None PTFE
GF Grafoil
For more details, refer to Visual Index
of Manifolds Valve on page 195.
Other alloys are available upon
request.
1/4” Female NPT, bleed port is
available as optional.
Remote Mounting Direct Mounting
2 Way
3 Way